

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15165/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2010 in CO No.  
2440/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

RANJIT KUMAR BOSE & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANANNYA CHOWDHURY & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 14/05/2010 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parthapratim Chaudhuri, Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.  
for M/S. Victor Moses & Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List in the normal course.

Permission granted to replace three pages in  
the SLP paper book.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Asstt. Registrar