

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15165/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CO No. 2440/2009

RANJIT KUMAR BOSE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANANNYA CHOWDHURY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief))

Date: 06/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarendra Bal,Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rama Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam,Adv. for
M/S. Victor Moses & Associates,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Since learned counsel has appeared on behalf of the respondents service of notice is waived. The respondents will be entitled to file their counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master